

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

RSA No. 29 of 2023

For Appellant (s)	: Mr. S Lodh, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	: Ms. A Pal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. D. PURKAYASTHA
Order

24.11.2023

Heard Mr. S Lodh, learned counsel appearing for the appellants and Ms. A Pal, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

Registry is directed to prepare the Paper Book.

Let the matter be listed in its usual course for hearing.

JUDGE

