

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

RSA No.29 of 2023

Sri Raja Paul & Anr.

---- Appellant(s)

Versus

Sri Sudarshan Sarma

----Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Subham Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pinki Chakraborty, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT
Order

18/02/2025

Learned Counsel, Mr. Subham Majumder is present on behalf the appellants.

Learned Counsel, Ms. Pinki Chakraborty is also present on behalf of the respondent.

Paper book has not yet been prepared.

Registry be asked to prepare the paper book and supply the same to Learned Counsel for both the sides as per procedure.

List the matter for hearing on **17.03.2025**.

JUDGE