

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

RSA No.29 of 2023

Sri Raja Paul and Anr.

---Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sri Sudarshan Sarma

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sankar Lodh, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Pinki Chakraborty, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

17/03/2025

Learned Counsel Mr. Sankar Lodh is present for the appellants.

Learned counsel Ms. Pinki Chakraborty appears for the respondent and submitted that the respondent has not collect the paper book yet.

In the meantime the respondent may collect the paper book immediately as per procedure.

List this appeal on 16.04.2025.

JUDGE