

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
RSA No.29 of 2023**

Sri Raja Paul and Anr.

-----Appellant(s)

Versus

Sri Sudarshan Sarma

-----Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Subham Majumder, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mrs. Pinki Chakraborty, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

30/06/2025

Learned Counsel, Mr. S. Majumder is present for the appellants.

Learned Counsel Mrs. Pinki Chakraborty appeared and submitted that the engaged Learned Counsel for the respondent Mr. Suman Bhattacharjee due to sudden illness of his wife could not appear before this Court today and sought for an accommodation.

Request is considered.

List the matter on **18.07.2025**.

JUDGE