

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

RSA No.29 of 2023

Sri Raja Paul & Anr.		----- Appellant(s)
	Versus	
Sri Sudarshan Sarma		-----Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mrs. Pinki Chakraborty, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT
Order

18/07/2025

At the request of Learned Counsel, Mrs. Pinki Chakraborty appearing vice Learned Counsel, Mr. Suman Bhattacharjee for the respondent, list the matter on **30.08.2025**.

JUDGE



सत्यमेव जयते