

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
RSA No.29 of 2023**

Sri Raja Paul and another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Sri Sudarshan Sarma

.....Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Majumder, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Suman Bhattacharjee, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

16/01/2026

Mr. S. Majumder, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, has sought for an adjournment with consent of the other side.

Considered.

List this matter on 12.02.2026.

On that date, both the parties are to remain positively ready for hearing.

JUDGE