

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA

AGARTALA

RSA 29 OF 2023

Sri Raja Paul & Anr.

..... Appellant(s);

V E R S U S

Sri Sudarshan Sarma

.....Respondent(s);

For the Appellant(s)

: Mr. Sankar Lodh, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s)

: Mr. Suman Bhattacharjee, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

O R D E R

12/02/2026

Mr. Sankar Lodh, learned counsel for the appellants has sought for an adjournment.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

JUDGE